



MOTH WORLDS 2024

INSURANCE

Notice of Race (NOR) paragraph 19 "Insurance" states as follows:-

"Each participating boat shall be insured with valid third-party liability insurance with a minimum cover of NZ\$1,000,000 per incident or the equivalent".

IMPORTANT UPDATE - JUNE 2024

Non New Zealand Citizens/Residents

Unfortunately, it has not been possible to arrange a third-party insurance with a New Zealand based insurance carrier. Therefore, competitors from outside of New Zealand, **MUST** ensure their existing local policy has coverage for international events such as the Moth Worlds, to the level of cover required in the NOR and is in force for the duration of the regatta. (See note below regarding evidence of cover).

New Zealand Citizens/Residents Only

If you already have insurance cover, please ensure your policy provides the level of third-party cover as stipulated in the NOR and that it will be in force for the duration of the regatta.

• If you DO NOT currently have cover and wish to purchase a policy specifically for the Moth Worlds 2024 event, AON New Zealand have arranged a policy which can be purchased at the link below:-

https://www.yachtingnz.org.nz/overseas-regatta-and-transit-insurance-proposal

• If you wish to purchase a full annual cover, this can also be arranged through AON at the link below.

https://www.yachtingnz.org.nz/sailing-dinghy-and-tender-proposal

Continued/-













MOTH WORLDS 2024

<u>ALL</u> sailors shall provide evidence of their compliance with the third-party insurance requirement, by emailing a copy of your policy document to the email address below.

mothworlds24@manlysailingclub.org.nz







